Lafayette Parish
Quality of Life Survey
2022

Conducted by Mason-Dixon Polling & Strategy
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The following help communities reach their
full potential

* Solid Measurement

* Creating the Burning Platform

* Building the Critical Mass

* Moving Through Turbulence

* Maximizing and Connecting to the Wins
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Civic 1Q Vibrancy/

Downtown

The “four gears”
of a vibrant
community
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of Life
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One Acadiana’s Leadership Exchange trip to Pensacola
demonstrated the “four gears” of a vibrant community in action

’;ONE.a.:.:\n:.-:.r,;-.
LEADERSHIP
— EXCHANGE

“The battlefront of economic
development is young,
talented people.”

. —D.C. Reeves,
Mayor-Elect of Pensacola

LEADERSHIP EXCHANGE
A project of One Acadiana

Pensacola, FL
September 14-16, 2022
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Leadership Exchange 2022 — Pensacola, FL

& Orise

v Ochsner :

A tour of Downtown Pensacola featured: . f
Community Maritime Park | &
e Palafox Street — one of “Ten Great Streets in America”
* The great intersection at Palafox and Main Street

* A catalyst residential development

* The East Garden District public-private partnership
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Leadership Exchange 2022 — Pensacola, FL

Panel sessions focused on Pensacola’s burning platform and
the “four gears,” with topics including:

* Retaining young talent
* Growing small businesses and entrepreneurs
* Civic engagement through CivicCon

e Early brain development
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Building the Foundation:
Diagnose Before You Treat

Community Dashboard

Quality of Life Survey
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The Quality of Life Survey is a baseline.
There are 4 reasons why communities do not
maximize the Quality of Life data:

* Denial

* Rationalization

* Blame

* Jumping to conclusions too quickly
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“People wish to be settled; s

but only as far as they are
unsettled, is there any hope
for them.”

—Ralph Waldo Emerson




Leverage the New Reality

Structure around
the New Reality

Uninformed
Optimism

Immobilization Informed Optimism

and Denial
Anger !Jiscmre ring. the Devil
in the Details
Bargaining Hopeful Optimism

Informed Pessimism Face The New Reality

Despair

Adapted by Keith McFarland. Author, The Breakthrough Company (2008) and Bounce (2009)
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Change

RELIANCE
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Background & Research Objectives

* This survey was commissioned by One Acadiana, a coalition of citizens and leaders
working to make Lafayette and the Acadiana Region healthier and more vibrant through a
shared vision and action steps. One Acadiana seeks to engage the community in that
process and be intentional about our community’s development.

* One Acadiana fosters community dialogue through outreach, convening, and sharing
information with the public, businesses, community leaders, and public policy makers.

* Essential to this mission, and the objective of this survey, is an understanding of the
public’s awareness of and attitudes towards issues and challenges impacting quality of life.

* That is the context in which the survey of Lafayette Parish was conducted. These
objectives were accomplished and are detailed in this report.
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Methodology

* This poll was conducted by Mason-Dixon Polling & Strategy, Inc. of Washington, D.C. from
Sept. 21 - Oct. 4, 2022. A total of 625 adult residents (18+), each of whom resides in
Lafayette Parish. Respondents were interviewed by telephone.

* Those interviewed were selected randomly from a commercially available list of known
working phone numbers from the jurisdiction. The resulting sample fairly reflects the
demographic profile of Lafayette Parish.

* The margin for error, according to standards customarily used by statisticians, is no more
than plus or minus 4.5 percentage points. This means that there is a 95 percent probability
that the "true" figure would fall within that range if the entire population were sampled.
The margin for error is higher for any subgroup, such as a gender, income or race.
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Lafayette: Right Track/Wrong Track

Do you think that things Lafayette Parish are heading in the right
direction, or are things on the wrong track?

NOT SURE
18%

RIGHT
TRACK
52%
WRONG
TRACK
30%
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QUALITY OF LIFE SURVEY: LAFAYETTE 2022

Most Important Issue Facing Lafayette Parish

ECONOMY

TRAFFIC/ROADS

EDUCATION

POOR LEADERSHIP

GROWTH/SPRAWL
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Rating the Overall Quality of Life
How would you rate the overall quality of life in Lafayette Parish?

Holding steady year over year, and still the highest among Mason-Dixon communities!

Total Positive 71%

Total Negative 299%

EXCELLENT GOOD JUST FAIR POOR
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Over the next 5 years do you think that the quality of life in Lafayette Parish
will improve, deteriorate or stay about the same?

Improve

Not Sure 1% 32%

Worsen
0
Stay Same 13%

45%
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Reasons given for future QOL Deteriorating
(of the 13% saying QOL will deteriorate)

POOR LEADERSHIP 28%
POOR ECONOMY 23%
POOR JOB MARKET 13%

GROWTH/SPRAWL 11%
COST OF LIVING/HOUSING  10%
POOR SCHOOLS 6%
NO FUTURE IMPROVEMENT 6%
OTHER/DK 3%
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How do you rate economic conditions in
Lafayette Parish?

Persc_)nal definition: DK 19 EXCELLENT
Inflation, Unemployment, POOR 7%
economic growth

Specific to our community
or part of the national
conversation?

GOOD
34%
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How concerned are you about the security and future of your own job, or the
jobs of any close family members in Lafayette Parish?

28% 22% 50% Total Not Concerned
26% 22% 48% Total Concerned

NOT AT ALL NOT TOO SOMEWHAT VERY
CONCERNED CONCERNED CONCERNED CONCERNED
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Rating Quality of Life Factors

“I’'m going to read a list qualities and characteristics
that contribute to the quality of life in a
community. Please tell me how you rate each in
Lafayette Parish, excellent, good, only fair, or poor.”

J - onercromns 20



Quality of Life Factors: Net Positive Ratings

Availability of Cultural Opportunities

LA 17% 62% Total Positive

25% 12% 37% Total Negative

Availability of Parks + Playgrounds

46% 18% 64% Total Positive

24% 12% 36% Total Negative
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Quality of Life Factors: Net Positive Ratings

Vibrant Nightlife with Restaurants, Clubs
45% 16% 60% Total Positive

36% Total Negative
26% 10% ° 8

Job Opportunities in Your Field

42% 10% 52% Total Positive

30% 12% 42°% Total Negative

@
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Quality of Life Factors: Net Negative Ratings
These are not unique to Lafayette!

Public Safety + Low Crime

28% L 32% Total Positive

Public Transportation .o, o 38% 31% 69% Total Negative
24% ~ 29, lotal Fositive
Total Negative

Bilze 21% °8%  Availability of Affordable Housing
19% VA 23% Total Positive

39% 32% 71% Total Negative
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“Now please rate Lafayette Parish as a place to live for the

following types of people”:
Net Positive Ratings

Families with Children

42% 23% 65% Total Positive

24% 10% 34% Total Negative

People Like You

36% 27% 63% Total Positive
27% 10% 37%
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“Now please rate Lafayette Parish as a place to live for the
following types of people”:
Net Positive Ratings
Families with Children Young Single People

42% 23% 65% 40% 16% 56% Total Positive

Total Positive

9 y 42% Total Negati
24% (0578 34% Total Negative 28% 14% otal INegative

People Like You Entreprenuers/New Businesses

36% 27% 63% 44%, 16% 60% Total Positive

Total Positive

26% 12% 38% Total Negative
- et % % B
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“Now please rate Lafayette Parish as a place to live for the
following types of people”:
Net Positive Ratings

Recent College Grads Looking For Jobs

30% 7%

37% Total Positive

People Living Below Poverty Line

(YY) 16% Total Positive

32% 47% 79% Total Negative
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Out-Migration

How likely are you or an immediate family member to move from
Lafayette Parish area in the next 5 years; very likely, somewhat
likely, not very, or not at all likely?

LIKELY 14% 19% 33%

Reasons given for moving from area
(of the 33% saying they are likely to leave)

NOT LIKELY 31% 37% 68% POOR ECONOMY 42%
POOR JOB MARKET 23%
POOR SCHOOLS 10%
GROWTH/SPRAWL 9%
POOR LEADERSHIP 8%
FAMILY REASONS 6%

(o)
SOMEWHAT VERY NOT TOO NOT AT OTHE R/D K 3 A)
LIKELY LIKELY LIKELY ALL LIKELY
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2021 TRACK PIE (3)

























		RIGHT TRACK		43.6

		WRONG TRACK		41.4

		NOT SURE		15





























































RIGHT TRACK	WRONG TRACK	NOT SURE	43.6	41.4	15	



Top ISSUE

		ECONOMY		27%

		GROWTH/SPRAWL		13%

		TRAFFIC/ROADS		10%

		CRIME		7%

		POVERTY		7%

		COVID/PANDEMIC		7%

		EDUCATION		6%

		DRUGS/OPIODS		6%

		LACK OF CULTURE		5%

		POOR LEADERSHIP		4%

		HOUSING		2%

		TAXES		1%

		ENVIROMNENT		1%

		HEALTH CARE		1%

		OTHER/DK		4%

				4%













Econ 5 yrs 2021 (2)

																 RIGHT 		 WRONG 		 NOT 

																 TRACK 		 TRACK 		 SURE 

																 =================================================================



																RIGHT TRACK		WRONG TRACK		NOT SURE

																69.4		16.4		14.2

										Five years from now, do you think that the economy in the County of Putnam 

										will be better off, worse off, or about the same as it is today? 										OVER NEXT FIVE YEARS, ECONOMY WILL GET:

										------		--------		----------		------

										BETTER		WORSE		SAME		NOT SURE												NOT

										======		========		==========		=========						BETTER		WORSE		SAME		SURE

		 BETTER 		34%		11		46		8												======		========		===========		=======

		 WORSE 		17%																RESULTS

		 SAME 		44%						35		11		46		8				COUNTY		34.2		17.2		43.6		5

		NOT SURE		5%						35%		11%		46%		8%						34%		17%		44%		5%













		PRIMARY REASON FOR DETERIORATION

		POOR JOB MARKET

		POOR ECONOMY						Economic Related



		POOR LEADERSHIP

		NO FUTURE IMPROVEMENT						Leadership/Vision Related



		POOR SCHOOLS

		LACK OF CULTURE

		ENVIRONMENTAL FEARS

		OTHER





 BETTER 	 WORSE 	 SAME 	NOT SURE	0.34200000000000003	0.17199999999999999	0.436	0.05	



2021 RATE ECON

		34		POSITIVE RATING		18		4		22.0%

		35		NEGATIVE RATING								41		37		78%

























				ECONOMIC CONDITIONS IN PUTNAM



						GOOD		EXCELLENT						ONLY FAIR		POOR						DK

						=========		=======						========		========						======

										TOTAL POSITIVE								TOTAL NEGATIVE

						18.2		3.8		22%				41		37		78%				0







































POSITIVE RATING	NEGATIVE RATING	18.2	

POSITIVE RATING	NEGATIVE RATING	3.8	

POSITIVE RATING	NEGATIVE RATING	0.22	

POSITIVE RATING	NEGATIVE RATING	41	

POSITIVE RATING	NEGATIVE RATING	37	

POSITIVE RATING	NEGATIVE RATING	0.78	





2021 job security stacked (2)

		CONCERNED								18%		22%		39%				SECURITY & FUTURE OF JOB

		NOT CONCERED		28%		31%		59%										NOT		NOT

																		TOO		AT ALL						VERY		SOMEWHAT						NOT

																		CONCERNED		CONCERNED						CONCERNED		CONCERNED						SURE

																		=========		=========						=========		========						======

																						TOTAL NOT CONCERNED								TOTAL CONCERNED

																		28.40%		31%		59%				21.6		17.6		39%				1.4



























		SECURITY & FUTURE OF JOB                  Number    Percent 

		----------------------------------------         ------    ------- 

		 

		1 =		VERY CONCERNED		22%

		2 =		SW CONCERNED		18%

		3 =		NOT TOO CONCERNED		28%

		4 =		NOT CONCERNED		31%

		5 =		NOT SURE		1.40%

		                                                 ------    ------- 

		                   Total                           500     100.0 % 







				SW CONCERNED		VERY CONCERNED				NOT TOO CONCERNED		NOT CONCERNED

				18%		22%		39%		28%		31%		59%

















































CONCERNED	NOT CONCERED	0.28399999999999997	

CONCERNED	NOT CONCERED	0.31	

CONCERNED	NOT CONCERED	0.59399999999999997	

CONCERNED	NOT CONCERED	0.17599999999999999	

CONCERNED	NOT CONCERED	0.216	

CONCERNED	NOT CONCERED	0.39	





All Factor data

		QUALITY OF PUBLIC EDUCATION		26%		5%		31%

										27%		30%		57%



		JOB OPPORTUNITIES IN YOUR FIELD		21%		3%		24%

										34%		32%		66%



		AVAILIBILITY OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING		22%		3%		25%

										36%		33%		69%



		PUBLIC SAFETY & FIGHTING CRIME		30%		8%		38%

										35%		27%		62%



		AVAILABILITY OF QUALITY HEALTHCARE        		25%		8%		33%

										32%		34%		66%



		WELCOMING TO PEOPLE OF DIVERSE ETHNICITY		41%		7%		48%

										25%		21%		47%



		SHARED VISION FOR JOB GROWTH		20%		1%		21%

										38%		40%		78%



		AVAILIBILITY OF CULTURAL OPPORTUNITES		10%		3%		13%

										32%		55%		86%



		VIBRANT NIGHTLIFE W/RESTAURANTS,CLUBS		6%		2%		8%

										29%		61%		90%



		PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION		13%		0%		13%

										34%		50%		84%



		GETTING FROM PLACE TO PLACE IN TRAFFIC		43%		13%		56%

										29%		15%		44%



		AVAILABILITY OF PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS		35%		14%		49%

										31%		19%		50%



		EFFECTIVE LEADERSHIP: ELECTED OFFICIALS		20%		3%		23%

										35%		40%		75%











4 Factors Stacked

				GETTING FROM PLACE TO PLACE IN TRAFFIC		43%		13%		56%

												29%		15%		44%



				AVAILABILITY OF PARKS & PLAYGROUNDS		35%		14%		49%

												31%		19%		50%



				WELCOMING TO PEOPLE OF DIVERSE ETHNICITY		41%		7%		48%

												25%		21%		47%



				PUBLIC SAFETY & FIGHTING CRIME		30%		8%		38%

												35%		27%		62%





























































GETTING FROM PLACE TO PLACE IN TRAFFIC	AVAILABILITY OF PARKS 	&	 PLAYGROUNDS	WELCOMING TO PEOPLE OF DIVERSE ETHNICITY	PUBLIC SAFETY 	&	 FIGHTING CRIME	0.434	0.35000000000000003	0.41200000000000003	0.3	

GETTING FROM PLACE TO PLACE IN TRAFFIC	AVAILABILITY OF PARKS 	&	 PLAYGROUNDS	WELCOMING TO PEOPLE OF DIVERSE ETHNICITY	PUBLIC SAFETY 	&	 FIGHTING CRIME	0.13	0.14199999999999999	6.8000000000000005E-2	8.199999999999999E-2	

GETTING FROM PLACE TO PLACE IN TRAFFIC	AVAILABILITY OF PARKS 	&	 PLAYGROUNDS	WELCOMING TO PEOPLE OF DIVERSE ETHNICITY	PUBLIC SAFETY 	&	 FIGHTING CRIME	0.56399999999999995	0.49200000000000005	0.48	0.38200000000000006	

GETTING FROM PLACE TO PLACE IN TRAFFIC	AVAILABILITY OF PARKS 	&	 PLAYGROUNDS	WELCOMING TO PEOPLE OF DIVERSE ETHNICITY	PUBLIC SAFETY 	&	 FIGHTING CRIME	0.28800000000000003	0.308	0.254	0.35200000000000004	

GETTING FROM PLACE TO PLACE IN TRAFFIC	AVAILABILITY OF PARKS 	&	 PLAYGROUNDS	WELCOMING TO PEOPLE OF DIVERSE ETHNICITY	PUBLIC SAFETY 	&	 FIGHTING CRIME	0.14800000000000002	0.19399999999999998	0.21199999999999999	0.26600000000000001	

GETTING FROM PLACE TO PLACE IN TRAFFIC	AVAILABILITY OF PARKS 	&	 PLAYGROUNDS	WELCOMING TO PEOPLE OF DIVERSE ETHNICITY	PUBLIC SAFETY 	&	 FIGHTING CRIME	0.436	0.502	0.46600000000000003	0.61799999999999999	





4 Factors Stacked (2)







				AVAILABILITY OF QUALITY HEALTHCARE        		25%		8%		33%

												32%		34%		66%



				QUALITY OF PUBLIC EDUCATION		26%		5%		31%

												27%		30%		57%



				AVAILIBILITY OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING		22%		3%		25%

												36%		33%		69%



				JOB OPPORTUNITIES IN YOUR FIELD		21%		3%		24%

												34%		32%		66%























































AVAILABILITY OF QUALITY HEALTHCARE        	QUALITY OF PUBLIC EDUCATION	AVAILIBILITY OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING	JOB OPPORTUNITIES IN YOUR FIELD	0.25	0.25600000000000001	0.222	0.214	

AVAILABILITY OF QUALITY HEALTHCARE        	QUALITY OF PUBLIC EDUCATION	AVAILIBILITY OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING	JOB OPPORTUNITIES IN YOUR FIELD	0.08	5.4000000000000006E-2	3.2000000000000001E-2	2.7999999999999997E-2	

AVAILABILITY OF QUALITY HEALTHCARE        	QUALITY OF PUBLIC EDUCATION	AVAILIBILITY OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING	JOB OPPORTUNITIES IN YOUR FIELD	0.33	0.31	0.254	0.24199999999999999	

AVAILABILITY OF QUALITY HEALTHCARE        	QUALITY OF PUBLIC EDUCATION	AVAILIBILITY OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING	JOB OPPORTUNITIES IN YOUR FIELD	0.32400000000000001	0.26600000000000001	0.36	0.34200000000000003	

AVAILABILITY OF QUALITY HEALTHCARE        	QUALITY OF PUBLIC EDUCATION	AVAILIBILITY OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING	JOB OPPORTUNITIES IN YOUR FIELD	0.34	0.30399999999999999	0.32799999999999996	0.32200000000000001	

AVAILABILITY OF QUALITY HEALTHCARE        	QUALITY OF PUBLIC EDUCATION	AVAILIBILITY OF AFFORDABLE HOUSING	JOB OPPORTUNITIES IN YOUR FIELD	0.66400000000000003	0.57000000000000006	0.68799999999999994	0.66400000000000003	





5 Factors Stacked (3)

		1		EFFECTIVE LEADERSHIP: ELECTED OFFICIALS		20%		3%		23%

		2										35%		40%		75%



		3		SHARED VISION FOR JOB GROWTH		20%		1%		21%

		4										38%		40%		78%

		5

		6		AVAILIBILITY OF CULTURAL OPPORTUNITES		10%		3%		13%

		7										32%		55%		86%

		8

		9		VIBRANT NIGHTLIFE W/RESTAURANTS,CLUBS		6%		2%		8%

		10										29%		61%		90%

		11

		12		PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION		13%		0%		13%

		13										34%		50%		84%

		14

		15

		16

		17

		18

		19

		20

		21		EFFECTIVE LEADERSHIP: ELECTED OFFICIALS		20%		3%		23%

		22										35%		40%		75%

		23

		24		SHARED VISION FOR JOB GROWTH		20%		1%		21%

		25										38%		40%		78%

		26

		27		AVAILIBILITY OF CULTURAL OPPORTUNITES		10%		3%		13%

		28										32%		55%		86%

		29

		30		VIBRANT NIGHTLIFE W/RESTAURANTS,CLUBS		6%		2%		8%

		31										29%		61%		90%

		32

		33		PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION		13%		0%		13%

		34										34%		50%		84%

		35

		36

		37







EFFECTIVE LEADERSHIP: ELECTED OFFICIALS	SHARED VISION FOR JOB GROWTH	AVAILIBILITY OF CULTURAL OPPORTUNITES	VIBRANT NIGHTLIFE W/RESTAURANTS,CLUBS	PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION	0.20399999999999999	0.19800000000000001	9.8000000000000004E-2	6.2000000000000006E-2	0.13	

EFFECTIVE LEADERSHIP: ELECTED OFFICIALS	SHARED VISION FOR JOB GROWTH	AVAILIBILITY OF CULTURAL OPPORTUNITES	VIBRANT NIGHTLIFE W/RESTAURANTS,CLUBS	PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION	0.03	0.01	2.7999999999999997E-2	1.6E-2	0	

EFFECTIVE LEADERSHIP: ELECTED OFFICIALS	SHARED VISION FOR JOB GROWTH	AVAILIBILITY OF CULTURAL OPPORTUNITES	VIBRANT NIGHTLIFE W/RESTAURANTS,CLUBS	PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION	0.23399999999999999	0.20800000000000002	0.126	7.8E-2	0.13	

EFFECTIVE LEADERSHIP: ELECTED OFFICIALS	SHARED VISION FOR JOB GROWTH	AVAILIBILITY OF CULTURAL OPPORTUNITES	VIBRANT NIGHTLIFE W/RESTAURANTS,CLUBS	PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION	0.35000000000000003	0.376	0.316	0.29399999999999998	0.34200000000000003	

EFFECTIVE LEADERSHIP: ELECTED OFFICIALS	SHARED VISION FOR JOB GROWTH	AVAILIBILITY OF CULTURAL OPPORTUNITES	VIBRANT NIGHTLIFE W/RESTAURANTS,CLUBS	PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION	0.40399999999999997	0.40399999999999997	0.54799999999999993	0.60599999999999998	0.49600000000000005	

EFFECTIVE LEADERSHIP: ELECTED OFFICIALS	SHARED VISION FOR JOB GROWTH	AVAILIBILITY OF CULTURAL OPPORTUNITES	VIBRANT NIGHTLIFE W/RESTAURANTS,CLUBS	PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION	0.75400000000000011	0.78	0.8640000000000001	0.9	0.83799999999999997	





Econ & Commuity Dev (2)

		20				4260%		1700%		5960%

		21		  								1620%		1680%		3300%



		23				3720%		1820%		5540%

		24										1820%		2100%		3920%



		28

		29



		31

		32

















		465		Economic Development generates investment, wealth, tax base and jobs from which many community benefits are created. 																		Community Development generates solutions to problems, like housing, education, transportation, 





				FAMILIAR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT																						FAMILIAR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

						SOMEWHAT		STRONG						SOMEWHAT		STRONGYLY						NOT				SOMEWHAT		STRONG						SOMEWHAT		STRONGYLY						NOT

						AGREE		AGREE						DISAGREE		DISAGREE						SURE				AGREE		AGREE						DISAGREE		DISAGREE						SURE

						========		======						===========		=======						=========				=========		========						=========		========						======

				RESULTS						TOTAL AGREE								TOTAL DISAGREE												TOTAL AGREE								TOTAL DISAGREE

				COUNTY		42.6		17		59.6												7.4				37.2		18.2		55.4												5.4

												16.2		16.8		33																18.2		21		39.2

						37.2		18.2		55.4

												18.2		21		39.2





37.200000000000003	

18.2	

55.4	

18.2	

21	

39.200000000000003	







  	42.6	

  	17	

  	59.6	

  	16.2	

  	16.8	

  	33	





FOR PEOPLE 1

		1		RETIREES		39.8		21		60.8

		2										27.2		11.4		38.6

		3

		4		PEOPLE LIKE YOU		38.4		17.8		56.2

		5										26.8		17		43.8









				RACIAL & ETHNIC MINORITIES		35.6		5.8		41.4

		6										34		23.6		57.6

		7

		8		FAMILIES WITH CHILDREN		33.6		6.2		39.8

		9										35.8		40.2		76

		10

		11

		12

		13

		14

		15

		16

		17

		18

		19

		20

		21

		22

		23

		24

		25

		26

		27

		52

		53

		54

		55

		56

		57

		1		RETIREES		39.8		21		60.8

		2										27.2		11.4		38.6



		3		PEOPLE LIKE YOU		38.4		17.8		56.2

		4										26.8		17		43.8



		5		RACIAL & ETHNIC MINORITIES		35.6		5.8		41.4

		6										34		23.6		57.6



		7		FAMILIES WITH CHILDREN		33.6		6.2		39.8

		8										38		21.8		59.8



		9		IMMIGRANTS FROM OTHER COUNTRIES		20.8		6		26.8

		10										32		31.8		63.8



		11		ENTREPRENURS & NEW BUSINESSES		21.4		3.4		24.8

		12										33		41.6		74.6



		13		PEOPLE LIVING BELOW POVERTY LINE		18.6		4.2		22.8

		14										28.6		43.4		72



		15		YOUNG SINGLE PEOPLE		14.4		5.2		19.6

		16										35.8		40.2		76



		17		RECENT COL. GRADS LOOKING FOR JOBS		10.2		4		14.2

		1										24.8		57.8		82.6

		2

		3

		4

		5

		6

		7

		8

		9

		10

		11

		12

		13

		14

		15
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RETIREES	PEOPLE LIKE YOU	RACIAL 	&	 ETHNIC MINORITIES	FAMILIES WITH CHILDREN	39.799999999999997	38.4	35.6	33.6	

RETIREES	PEOPLE LIKE YOU	RACIAL 	&	 ETHNIC MINORITIES	FAMILIES WITH CHILDREN	21	17.8	5.8	6.2	

RETIREES	PEOPLE LIKE YOU	RACIAL 	&	 ETHNIC MINORITIES	FAMILIES WITH CHILDREN	60.8	56.2	41.4	39.799999999999997	

RETIREES	PEOPLE LIKE YOU	RACIAL 	&	 ETHNIC MINORITIES	FAMILIES WITH CHILDREN	27.2	26.8	34	35.799999999999997	

RETIREES	PEOPLE LIKE YOU	RACIAL 	&	 ETHNIC MINORITIES	FAMILIES WITH CHILDREN	11.4	17	23.6	40.200000000000003	

RETIREES	PEOPLE LIKE YOU	RACIAL 	&	 ETHNIC MINORITIES	FAMILIES WITH CHILDREN	38.6	43.8	57.6	76	





FOR PEOPLE 2

		1		IMMIGRANTS FROM OTHER COUNTRIES		2080%		600%		2680%

		2										3200%		3180%		6380%

		3

		4		ENTREPRENURS & NEW BUSINESSES		2140%		340%		2480%

		5										3300%		4160%		7460%



				PEOPLE LIVING BELOW POVERTY LINE		1860%		420%		2280%

		6										2860%		4340%		7200%

		7

		8		YOUNG SINGLE PEOPLE		1440%		520%		1960%

		9										3580%		4020%		7600%

		10

		11		RECENT COL. GRADS LOOKING FOR JOBS		1020%		400%		1420%

		12										2480%		5780%		8260%

		13

		14

		15

		16

		17

		18

		19

		20

		21

		22

		23

		24

		25

		26

		27

		52

		53

		54

		55

		56

		57

		1		RETIREES		39.8		21		60.8

		2										27.2		11.4		38.6



		3		PEOPLE LIKE YOU		38.4		17.8		56.2

		4										26.8		17		43.8



		5		RACIAL & ETHNIC MINORITIES		35.6		5.8		41.4

		6										34		23.6		57.6



		7		FAMILIES WITH CHILDREN		33.6		6.2		39.8

		8										38		21.8		59.8



		9		IMMIGRANTS FROM OTHER COUNTRIES		20.8		6		26.8

		10										32		31.8		63.8



		11		ENTREPRENURS & NEW BUSINESSES		21.4		3.4		24.8

		12										33		41.6		74.6



		13		PEOPLE LIVING BELOW POVERTY LINE		18.6		4.2		22.8

		14										28.6		43.4		72



		15		YOUNG SINGLE PEOPLE		14.4		5.2		19.6

		16										35.8		40.2		76



		17		RECENT COL. GRADS LOOKING FOR JOBS		10.2		4		14.2

		1										24.8		57.8		82.6
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IMMIGRANTS FROM OTHER COUNTRIES	ENTREPRENURS 	&	 NEW BUSINESSES	PEOPLE LIVING BELOW POVERTY LINE	YOUNG SINGLE PEOPLE	RECENT COL. GRADS LOOKING FOR JOBS	20.8	21.4	18.600000000000001	14.4	10.199999999999999	

IMMIGRANTS FROM OTHER COUNTRIES	ENTREPRENURS 	&	 NEW BUSINESSES	PEOPLE LIVING BELOW POVERTY LINE	YOUNG SINGLE PEOPLE	RECENT COL. GRADS LOOKING FOR JOBS	6	3.4	4.2	5.2	4	

IMMIGRANTS FROM OTHER COUNTRIES	ENTREPRENURS 	&	 NEW BUSINESSES	PEOPLE LIVING BELOW POVERTY LINE	YOUNG SINGLE PEOPLE	RECENT COL. GRADS LOOKING FOR JOBS	26.8	24.8	22.8	19.600000000000001	14.2	

IMMIGRANTS FROM OTHER COUNTRIES	ENTREPRENURS 	&	 NEW BUSINESSES	PEOPLE LIVING BELOW POVERTY LINE	YOUNG SINGLE PEOPLE	RECENT COL. GRADS LOOKING FOR JOBS	32	33	28.6	35.799999999999997	24.8	

IMMIGRANTS FROM OTHER COUNTRIES	ENTREPRENURS 	&	 NEW BUSINESSES	PEOPLE LIVING BELOW POVERTY LINE	YOUNG SINGLE PEOPLE	RECENT COL. GRADS LOOKING FOR JOBS	31.8	41.6	43.4	40.200000000000003	57.8	

IMMIGRANTS FROM OTHER COUNTRIES	ENTREPRENURS 	&	 NEW BUSINESSES	PEOPLE LIVING BELOW POVERTY LINE	YOUNG SINGLE PEOPLE	RECENT COL. GRADS LOOKING FOR JOBS	63.8	74.599999999999994	72	76	82.6	





2021Overall QOL Stacked

		34		POSITIVE		3840%		960%		4800%

		35		NEGATIVE								3740%		1460%		5200%





				OVERALL QUALITY OF LIFE LIFE WILL:

						GOOD		EXCELLENT						ONLY FAIR		POOR

						========		======						===========		=======

				RESULTS						TOTAL POSITIVE								TOTAL NEGATIVE

				COUNTY		38.4		9.6		48

												37.4		14.6		52







										Total Positive						Total Negative

































				How would you rate the overall quality of life in the County of Putnam? 



						OVERALL QUALITY OF LIFE																OVER NEXT 5 YEARS, QUALITY OF LIFE WILL:

																

						------		--------				----------		------								------		--------		--------		--------

						EXCELLENT		GOOD				ONLY FAIR		POOR								IMPROVE		DETERIORATE		STAY SAME		NOT

						======		========				==========		=========								========		========		========		========

				RESULTS												

				--------

						60%		23%		83%												36.2		11.6		51.2		1

												16%		1%		17%





POSITIVE	NEGATIVE	38.4	

POSITIVE	NEGATIVE	9.6	

POSITIVE	NEGATIVE	48	

POSITIVE	NEGATIVE	37.4	

POSITIVE	NEGATIVE	14.6	

POSITIVE	NEGATIVE	52	





Overall QOL Pie

		OVERALL QUALITY OF LIFE LIFE WILL:

				GOOD		EXCELLENT						ONLY FAIR		POOR

				========		======						===========		=======				 WRONG 		 NOT 

		RESULTS						TOTAL POSITIVE								TOTAL NEGATIVE		 TRACK 		 SURE 

		COUNTY		38.4		9.6		48				37.4		14.6		52



















		TOTAL POSTIIVE		48%

		TOTAL NEGAGTIVE		52%

		NOT SURE		14.2















		PRIMARY REASON FOR DETERIORATION

		POOR JOB MARKET		32%

		POOR ECONOMY		13%		44%		Economic Related



		POOR LEADERSHIP		13%

		NO FUTURE IMPROVEMENT		25%		38%		Leadership/Vision Related



		POOR SCHOOLS		8%

		LACK OF CULTURE		2%

		ENVIRONMENTAL FEARS		2%

		OTHER		6%

		~PRIMARY REASON		FOR DET		ERIORATION		Percent

		---------------				-----------------		-------



						POOR ECONOMY		23%

						POOR JOB MARKET		21%

						POOR LEADERSHIP		18%

						GROWTH/SPRAWL		10%

						POOR SCHOOLS		8%

						ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS		8%

						NO FUTURE IMPROVEMENT		5%

						LACK OF CULTURE		3%

						GENTRIFICATION		3%

						OTHER/DK		3%

								-------

						l		100.00%





TOTAL POSTIIVE	TOTAL NEGAGTIVE	0.48	0.52	



Sheet11

		1		DEVELOP SHARED VISION FOR GROWTH

		5

		6				3200%		4980%		8180%		1000%		720%		1720%

		7		PROMOTE COMPACT DOWNTOWNS

		11

		12				3720%		4020%		7740%		840%		1020%		1860%

		13		RENOVATE EXISTING BUILDINGS

		17

		18				3080%		5360%		8440%		580%		940%		1520%

		19		PROTECT RURAL LANDSCAPE

		23

		24				3220%		5740%		8960%		480%		500%		980%

		25		DISCOURAGE ALONG RURAL CORRIDORS

		29

		30				3420%		4640%		8060%		880%		940%		1820%

		31

		32





















GROWTH PRIORI

		1

		2		DEVELOP SHARED VISION FOR GROWTH		3200%		4980%		8180%

		3										10		7.2		17.2

		4

		5		PROMOTE COMPACT DOWNTOWNS		3720%		4020%		7740%

												8.4		10.2		18.6



		6		RENOVATE EXISTING BUILDINGS		3080%		5360%		8440%

		7										5.8		9.4		15.2

		8

		9		PROTECT RURAL LANDSCAPE		3220%		5740%		8960%

		10										4.8		5		9.8

		11

		12		DISCOURAGE ALONG RURAL CORRIDORS		3420%		4640%		8060%

		13										8.8		9.4		18.2

		14

		15

		16

		17

		18

		19

		20

		21

		22

		23

		24

		25

		26

		27

		52

		53

		54

		55

		56

		57

		1				39.8		21		60.8

		2		RETIREES								27.2		11.4		38.6



		3				38.4		17.8		56.2

		4		PEOPLE LIKE YOU								26.8		17		43.8



		5				35.6		5.8		41.4

		6		RACIAL & ETHNIC MINORITIES								34		23.6		57.6



		7				33.6		6.2		39.8

		8		FAMILIES WITH CHILDREN								38		21.8		59.8



		9				20.8		6		26.8

		10		IMMIGRANTS FROM OTHER COUNTRIES								32		31.8		63.8



		11				21.4		3.4		24.8

		12		ENTREPRENURS & NEW BUSINESSES								33		41.6		74.6



		13				18.6		4.2		22.8

		14		PEOPLE LIVING BELOW POVERTY LINE								28.6		43.4		72



		15				14.4		5.2		19.6

		16		YOUNG SINGLE PEOPLE								35.8		40.2		76



		17				10.2		4		14.2

		1		RECENT COL. GRADS LOOKING FOR JOBS								24.8		57.8		82.6

		2
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DEVELOP SHARED VISION FOR GROWTH	PROMOTE COMPACT DOWNTOWNS	RENOVATE EXISTING BUILDINGS	PROTECT RURAL LANDSCAPE	DISCOURAGE ALONG RURAL CORRIDORS	32	37.200000000000003	30.8	32.200000000000003	34.200000000000003	

DEVELOP SHARED VISION FOR GROWTH	PROMOTE COMPACT DOWNTOWNS	RENOVATE EXISTING BUILDINGS	PROTECT RURAL LANDSCAPE	DISCOURAGE ALONG RURAL CORRIDORS	49.8	40.200000000000003	53.6	57.4	46.4	

DEVELOP SHARED VISION FOR GROWTH	PROMOTE COMPACT DOWNTOWNS	RENOVATE EXISTING BUILDINGS	PROTECT RURAL LANDSCAPE	DISCOURAGE ALONG RURAL CORRIDORS	81.8	77.400000000000006	84.4	89.6	80.599999999999994	



Leaving Why

				1		=		POOR JOB MARKET		33%

				2		=		POOR ECONOMY		21%

				3		=		POOR SCHOOLS		5%

				4		=		POOR LEADERSHIP		23%

				5		=		LACK OF CULTURE		5%

				6		=		GROWTH/SPRAWL		10%

				7		=		OTHER/DK		3%











































SCHOOL CONSTR SUP-OPP



		~NEW SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION PLAN                Number    Percent 

		----------------------------------------         ------    ------- 

		 

		                   1 = SUPPORT                     373      74.6 % 

		                   2 = OPPOSE                       91      18.2 % 

		                   3 = UNDECIDED                    36       7.2 % 

		                                                 ------    ------- 

		                   Total                           500     100.0 % 





						OVER NEXT 5 YEARS, QUALITY OF LIFE WILL:





		SUPPORT		7500%

		OPPOSE		1800%

		UNDECIDED		700%























































SUPPORT	OPPOSE	UNDECIDED	75	18	7	



LEGENDS
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		POOR
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Migration data was a key focus of One Acadiana’s
recent Leadership Exchange trip to Pensacola

Net Migration
(July 1, 2020 to July 1, 2021)
6,000
Pensacola’s Comparative Advantage:

5,000

Between 2020 and 2021, data shows the

Pensacola MSA welcomed greater than 4,000
5,000 new residents more than the
Lafayette MSA over the same year. 3,000
2,000
1,000
. ]

Lafayette MSA Pensacola MSA

Source: U.S. Census Bureau; 1A analysis
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Without its strong in-migration numbers, the Pensacola MSA
would have lost population due to more deaths than births.

6,000
5,000
4,000
3,000
2,000

1,000

2. VIBRANT

© 4% © COMMUNITY PARTNERS

Total Population Change Natural Population Change
(July 1, 2020 to July 1, 2021) (July 1, 2020 to July 1, 2021)

Lafayette MSA

800
600
400
200

-200
-400
-600
-800
-1,000

Pensacola MSA
Lafayette MSA Pensacola MSA

Notes:
* Natural population change refers to the number of births minus the number of deaths.
* The Lafayette MSA includes the following parishes: Acadia, Iberia, Lafayette, St. Martin, Vermilion.
* The Pensacola MSA includes the following counties: Escambia and Santa Rosa.
Source: U.S. Census Bureau; 1A analysis
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Civic 1Q Vibrancy/

Downtown

To achieve these in-
migration numbers,
Pensacola is focusing on
the “four gears” of a
vibrant community.

Quality
of Life

Acadiana is on the path
to doing the same.

Economic

Education Development
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Acadiana is on the path to Civic 1Q

Measurement tools like the QOL Survey and
Regional Dashboard

Vibrant Community Summit and Leadership
Exchange trip to Pensacola

CivicCon Acadiana series

Messaging our story

VIBRANT

An initiative of I_:ONEACAWANA
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- >

Do what you can, with

what you have, where
you are.

-THEODORE ROOSEVELT

Downtown

Programming

* What does you community do to program
your downtown?

Placemaking

* How can we reimagine our town by
maximizing what we have?

* Rethinking your space.

Small ball
* Progress not perfection



Acadiana is on the path to a Vibrant Downtown

Vibrancy/
Downtown

Lofts at the Municipal now open, 80% leased

New vibrant small businesses like Sunday’s Soda
Fountain and Amis Grocery

UL Lafayette’s presence Downtown operating the
Science Museum

One Acadiana’s planned move to Jefferson Street

Infrastructure and safety investments




Acadiana is on the path to
Vibrant Learning and Brain Development

- CivicCon Acadiana on January 11, 2023
featuring Dr. Ronald Ferguson of Harvard
on the topic of early learning

. As part of a community-wide campaign,
local partners aim to replicate elements of
the Studer Community Institute’s early
learning initiative in Pensacola

\/
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Acadiana is on the path to
Growing Small Businesses and Entrepreneurs

Opportunity Machine — a small business (tech)
incubator with a new state-of-the-art facility in

‘//’ the heart of Downtown

LEED Center at UL Lafayette — “Accelerate”
programs for rural and low-income areas

223 entrepreneurs have completed the 6-week
program, initiated in response to COVID-19

One Acadiana and LEDA programming for small &
minority-owned businesses

A -
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Recommendations

Communication, you cannot over communicate the challenges and
most importantly the progress in the solutions.

Keep taking important steps to build downtown, it is a key to
winning the talent war.

Continue to invest in raising the Civic IQ, small business investment
and early learning.
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